CHAIRMAN

COMMISSIONERS Kathryn M. Bailey Michael S. Giaimo

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Debra A. Howland

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

September 5, 2019

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX No. 271-3878

Website: www.puc.nh.gov

Robert A. Bersak, Chief Regulatory Counsel **Eversource Energy** 780 N. Commercial Street, P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330

Re:

DE 19-142, Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy Rate Recovery of Costs in Excess of the Cumulative Reduction Cap Under the Power Purchase Agreement with Berlin Station, LLC Designation of Eversource Energy as a Mandatory Party

Dear Mr. Bersak:

On August 30, 2019, the Commission initiated this proceeding by issuing an order of notice. On September 4, 2019, the Commission designated Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy as a mandatory party to the proceeding.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Howland **Executive Director**

Jan A - wouland

Service List (Electronically) cc:

Docket File

Printed: 9/5/2019

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov
brian.buckley@puc.nh.gov
F.Ross@puc.nh.gov
matthew.fossum@eversource.com
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
richard.chagnon@puc.nh.gov
tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov